

ELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, BUDAUN

(UNDER THE AEGIS OF THE DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SOCIETY, NEW DELHI) (CBSE AFFILIATION NUMBER 2133768 | SCHOOL CODE 80098) **AVAS VIKAS, CIVIL LINES BUDAUN**

FEES STRUCTURE

ADMISSION FEES (ONE TIME ONLY)

S V	ADMISSION FEES
V	SECOND STREET
	₹ 5,000/-
/111	₹ 10,000/-
	₹ 15,000/-
	₹ 20,000/-

FEES STRUCTURE: SESSION 2023-2024

CLASS	MONTHLY FEES	OHATERWATER
PG		QUATERLY FEES
	₹ 2,800/-	₹ 8,400/-
Nursery to II	₹ 3,200/-	₹ 9,600/-
III to V	₹ 3,600/-	₹ 10,800/-
VI to VIII	₹ 3,800/-	₹ 11,400/-
IX	₹ 4,400/-	₹ 13,200/-
XI	₹ 4,600/- / ₹4,800/-	₹ 13,800/- / ₹ 14,400/-
illianti		,, / (14,400)

FEES GUIDELINES

1. Fee and the Charges Are Non-refundable.

2. First Quarterfees has to be paid with admission fees, in advance.

3. As pre the directives received from CBSE, the fee shall be paid through non - cash mode.

4. The transport fees should be paid with quarter fees, as advance.

5. 2% late charges will be levied on transport fees, if the transport fees are not paid till the 7th date of first month of the followed quarter.

6. The whole year fee can be paid to the school at the time of admission by four PDCs to (Post Dated Cheques) in favour of Delhi Public School, Budaun for all four quarters. The dates on PDCs to be mentioned as under-

7. 1st Quarter

4 April 2023 or on the dates of admission (whichever is earlier) 4 July 2023

2st Quarter 3rd Quarter

4 October 2023

4th Quarter

4 January 2024

8. On the back side of the cheque leaf, please mention name of the student, class/Section, Mobile Number.

9. Late fee @ RS. 30/- per day Will be charged effective from the 16th day of every quarter month till 15th day of the next month (i.e. 30 days), failing which the name of the student will get struck from the rolls.

10. If cheque bounces for any reason, cheque-return charges of Rs.750/- will be levied.